FEATURES
■ 1500ps max. clock to bus (data transmit)
■ 1000ps max. clock to Q (data receive)
■ Extended 100E VEE range of –4.2V to –5.5V
■ 25Ω cutoff bus outputs
■ 50Ω receiver outputs
■ Scannable implementation of E336
■ Synchronous and asynchronous bus enables

20% to 80% (BUSn Rise) 500 — 1000 500 — 1000 500 — 1000
20% to 80% (BUSn Fall) 300 — 800 300 — 800 300 — 800
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10E337JC J28-1 Commercial
SY10E337JCTR J28-1 Commercial
SY100E337JC J28-1 Commercial
SY100E337JCTR J28-1 Commercial
4
SY10E337
SY100E337Micrel
28 LEAD PLCC (J28-1)